
Saint Rose (3-1) -vs- Tampa (6-0)
3/7/2020 at Tampa, Fla. (Naimoli Field)

 
 

 
 
Saint Rose Goals: Connor Kinney (1); Drew Carpino (1); Greg Walsh (1) 
Assists: John Loughlin (1); Greg Walsh (1) 
 
Tampa Goals: Richie Holle (2); Luke McAnaney (2); Owen Miller (2); Cabry Hildmann (1); Harry Kilkowski (1); Jack Baldwin (1); Devon Hess
(1); Jake Mosher McGraw (1); Colin White (1); Neil Calkin (1) 
Assists: Colin White (3); Bryan Wright (2); Shane Hanlon (1); Charlie Bolesh (1); Luke McAnaney (1); Owen Miller (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Naimoli Field
Penalties: Dominic Meola 1st/13:23; Zachery Deakin 3rd/08:00; B.J. Borowski 4th/10:14; Carson Lees 4th/06:29
Officials: Chris Vahey; Stephen Fafoutis; Tony Collette; Santiago Lopez

Date: 3/7/2020
Attendance: 371

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Rose 0 0 1 2 3
Tampa 4 2 4 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Rose 3 3 8 7 21
Tampa 17 9 10 10 46

Shots On Goal
Saint Rose 1 0 4 4 9
Tampa 6 4 8 6 24

Saves
Saint Rose 2 2 4 3 11
Tampa 1 0 3 2 6

Turnovers
Saint Rose 3 7 5 2 17
Tampa 4 8 4 3 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Rose 3-4 6-8 3-6 4-5 16-23
Tampa 4-4 7-9 2-3 2-2 15-18

Ground Balls
Saint Rose 3 6 5 5 19
Tampa 7 8 10 8 33

Face Offs
Saint Rose 0 1 2 1 4
Tampa 5 2 4 5 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Rose 0 0 0 2 1-2
Tampa 1 0 1 0 0-2



Saint Rose 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jordyn Marchiano 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
4 Connor Kinney 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
8 Jack Pemrick 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 - -
11 Reed Chronis 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

13 Dominic Meola 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 -
1-

00:30
14 Kyle Meoli 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
23 John Loughlin 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
26 Ryan Fleming 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
31 Greg Walsh 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
40 James Murphy 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
3 Anthony Barone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Logan Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-8 -
10 Andre Guccia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 John Van der Veer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Drew Carpino 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
19 Ryan Malone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Andrew Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Cam Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Sam Giachinta 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

27 Zachery Deakin 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
28 Jack Zilgme 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Drew Melendez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Cameron Knox 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4-12 -
35 Griffin Weir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Riley Hauf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Alex Simmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 2 5 21 19 17 10 4-20
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Ryan Fleming 55:33 11 10 L
35 Griffin Weir 4:27 2 1



Tampa 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Harry Kilkowski 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
5 Alexander Starr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Bryan Wright 0 2 2 5 4 1 2 - -
10 Matthew Beddow 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
18 Colin White 1 3 4 2 1 2 0 - -
20 Scott Phillips 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
24 Ross Dickerson 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9-12 -
28 Christian Borodiak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Sam Collingwood 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
88 Nick Perrot 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
0 Connor Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
1 Cabry Hildmann 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
2 Richie Holle 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 - -
4 Evan Killen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Shane Hanlon 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Jack Baldwin 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
11 Owen Matukas 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Devon Hess 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3-4 -
13 Cormac McCarthy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Jake Mosher McGraw 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 - -

15 B.J. Borowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Mike LaPoint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Graham Spindler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Neil Calkin 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Cole Witman 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
23 Charlie Bolesh 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
26 Jackson Day 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Shane Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Casey Platenik 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Blake Ulmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Anthony Cimino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Ryan Schoppe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Drew Snelbaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Christopher Ciesla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Peter Madden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Luke Curran 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
38 Sean Nizolek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Carson Lees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
41 Harrison Bliss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Wyatt Fruland 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
44 Stephano Mastro 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
45 Luke McAnaney 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 - -
46 Michael Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
47 Owen Miller 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 - -
48 Christian Cechini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Jordan Bobbo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Ben Bickerstaff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Jake Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Marc Whitaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-4 -
56 Ian Woodward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
58 Chaise Leqve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
59 Max Drewett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
60 Chris Sparks 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 9 22 46 33 19 8 16-20
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec



5 Alexander Starr 40:19 0 3 W
15 B.J. Borowski 6:13 0 1
16 Mike LaPoint 0:16 0 1
31 Blake Ulmer 13:12 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STR UT
1st 07:26 Owen Miller Colin White 0 1
1st 06:13 Richie Holle Unassisted 0 2
1st 05:32 Luke McAnaney Bryan Wright 0 3
1st 01:07 Luke McAnaney Shane Hanlon 0 4
2nd 09:33 Harry Kilkowski Colin White 0 5
2nd 03:39 Colin White Luke McAnaney 0 6
3rd 10:13 Owen Miller Unassisted 0 7
3rd 09:17 Richie Holle Charlie Bolesh 0 8
3rd 07:23 Jake Mosher McGraw Owen Miller 0 9
3rd 00:38 Drew Carpino Unassisted 1 9
3rd 00:36 Devon Hess Unassisted 1 10
4th 12:57 Cabry Hildmann Bryan Wright 1 11
4th 09:36 Connor Kinney (UP) Greg Walsh 2 11
4th 06:33 Greg Walsh John Loughlin 3 11
4th 03:50 Jack Baldwin Colin White 3 12
4th 00:16 Neil Calkin Unassisted 3 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:23 STR Dominic Meola 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 08:00 STR Zachery Deakin 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:14 UT B.J. Borowski 00:30 SLASHING
4th 06:29 UT Carson Lees 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


